



\$~R-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 493/2013**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. R. K. Tripathi, Advocate**
versus

BANARSHI DASS & ORS Respondents
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
02.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Mr. R. K. Tripathi, advocate appears on behalf of the appellant and seeks some time to reconstruct the file.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Issue court notice to respondents No. 1, 2, 3 & 5, returnable on 14.10.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022

ms