



\$~R-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 493/2013**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

BANARSHI DASS & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

17.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Let the matter remain on board.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

MS