



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 493/2013**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. R.K. TRIPATHI, Adv. (through**
VC)

versus

BANARSHI DASS & ORS Respondent
Through: **Mr. Anil Dutt Sharma, Adv. for R-1,**
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
% **20.03.2024**

Matter is fixed for service of Court notice upon the respondents.

As per office note respondent no. 4 could not be served as PF has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of respondent no. 4.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent no. 4 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on next date of hearing.

In the meantime steps for impleadment of LR of R-2 be taken by the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 23.09.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2024/da