



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 493/2013

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BANARSHI DASS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

Matter is pending for taking steps for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-1.

As per office note, application for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-1 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 submits that he has provided the details of LR's of R-1 to the appellant.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to take steps for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-1.

Renotify on 22.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:02:18